Система продувки и
повышения давления
Ex pxb серии 6100
 Технические характеристики
По вопросам продаж и поддержки обращайтесь:
Магнитогорск (3519)55-03-13 Иваново (4932)77-34-06
Ижевск (3412)26-03-58
Иркутск (395)279-98-46

4
6100-MP-EX-*Ex pxb motor purge and pressurization control unit
Type Code
6 1 0 0 - M P - E X - A C - 0 1 - L S Y
Temp Hub
Y - Temp Hub
N- No Temp Hub
IS Valve
S - Standard
Regulator
L - Low Temp
S - Standard
N - None
UIC Mounting
01 - UIC pre-installed in control unit
02 - UIC remote-mounted
AC 100 ... 250 V AC
DC 20 ... 30 V DC
Hazardous location certified
Motor Purge / large enclosure
6100 Series
6100 series vent
EPV-6100-MP-*
< Maximum flow rate of 14,000 l/min
< Intrinsically safe when connected to 6100 control unit
6100 series purge and pressurization enclosure protection vent
Function
The EPV-6100 vent/pressure relief device exhausts excess pressure from the motor/enclosure. The vent's pressure switch monitors the

3
EPV-6100-MP-*6100 series vent
Type Code
E P V - 6 1 0 0 - M P - 0 2 0 - 0 5 0
Breaking Pressure
010 - 10 mbar
025 - 25 mbar
030 - 30 mbar
040 - 40 mbar
050 - 50 mbar
ZZZ - Custom option
Flow Rate
020 - 2,000 l/min
050 - 5,000 l/min
080 - 8,000 l/min
110 - 11,000 l/min
140 - 14,000 l/min
ZZZ - Custom option
Motor Purge
6100 Series
Enclosure Protection Vent
6100 series pressure sensor
6100-MP-LPP-*
< Universal mounting in any orientation
< Measures internal pressures from 0 to 25 mbar
< 1 1/2 inch NPT process connection
< Intrinsically safe when connected to 6100 control unit
6100 series purge and pressurization system pressure sensor
Function
The 6100-MP-LPP-* pressure sensor measures the low pressure section within a motor housing or enclosure. The sensor is connected via the
included connector cable back to the 6100 series control unit. The 6100-MP-LPP-* provides accurate enclosure pressure for safe operation in
hazardous areas. The sensor is intrinsically safe via the galvanic isolation barrier in the 6000 series EPCU. It can be mounted externally or inside
the enclosure.
Connection
1
2
3
4
BN  (+)
WH (A)
BU   (–)
BK   (B)
1
+
A
–
B
2
3
4
1
3
42
6100 Cordset, M12, 4-pin, shielded 6100 LPP
Re
le

Attestation of Conformity and instructions have to be observed where applicable.
plemental Standards : EN 61010-1:2010
Type Code
Structure of the type code
(1)
1 Model
EPV Enclosure Protection Vent
2 Series
6100 6100 Series
3 Device Variant
MPM Ex pxb Motor Purge Mini-Vent
4 Flow Rate
020 2,000 l/min*
025 2,500 l/min*
030 3,000 l/min*
040 4,000 l/min
050 5,000 l/min
060 6,000 l/min
ZZZ Custom option
5 Breaking Pressure
010 10 mbar
015 15 mbar
020 20 mbar
030 30 mbar
040 40 mbar*
ZZZ Custom option
*Lower flows are not available at higher breaking pressures.
6100 Series Mini Vent EPV-6100-MPM-*
Re
le
as
e
da
te
: 2
02
4-
11
-1
8
D
at
e
of
 is
su
e:
 2
02
4-
11
-1
8
Fi
le
na
m
e:
 t2
21
36
6_
en
g.
pd
f
3
73 93
Алматы (7273)495-231
Ангарск (3955)60-70-56